(the "Township") 

OF THE SECOND PART 

W H E R E A S: 

A. The CRD and the Township have entered into an agreement (the “Host Community 

Impact 5-Year Agreement”) under which, among other things, the parties have agreed 
how the CRD’s one-time contribution of $17,000,000 [SEVENTEEN MILLION 
DOLLARS] to be made to the Township in accordance with section 55(2)(b)(16) of the 
Zoning Bylaw (as defined in the Host Community Impact 5-year Agreement) will be 
used; and 

B. The CRD and the Township wish to enter into this Agreement to set out certain terms